To Whom it May Concern —

It has come to my attention that the 31st District Democrats have violated multiple provisions of RCW
42.17A.

Please note that this is a complaint against both the 31st District Exempt and Non-Exempt accounts.

1) Failure to timely file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, and timely reports of
contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debt. Unfortunately, the 31st District Democrats
failed on numerous occasions to do this. Additionally, they may have failed to timely deposit
contributions within 5 business days. Please see Exhibit A “lllegal Late Reported/Deposited
Contributions” and Exhibit B “lllegally Late Reported Expenditures”

Please note: 117 of the 253 illegally late reported contributions were reported more than 100 days

past the statutory deadline. Over $16, 632 were reported Illegally late.

Please note: 14 of the 24 illegally late reported expenditures were reported more than 100 days past

the statutory deadline. Over $5,585 were reported illegally late.

2) Failure to accurately, timely report debt. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240 (8), see WAC 390-05-295)

State law requires that the name and address of any person and the amount owed for any debt,
obligation, note, unpaid loan, or other liability in the amount of more than two hundred fifty dollars or in the
amount of more than fifty dollars that has been outstanding for over thirty days. Per WAC 390-05-295,
this includes any oral or written order placed, debt or obligation to purchase goods or services or anything
of value, or any offer to purchase advertising space, broadcast time or other advertising related product or
service.

The 31st District Democrats illegally failed to report the following debts (totalling over $4,583 ) on
preceding C4s: (See Exhibit C “Illegal Failure to Report Debt.”)

3) Failure to properly break down expenses. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, see WAC 390-16-205)

State law requires that expenditures made on behalf of a candidate or political committee by any
person, agency, firm, organization, etc. employed or retained for the purpose of organizing, directing,
managing or assisting the candidate's or committee's efforts shall be deemed expenditures by the
candidate or committee. In accordance with WAC 390-16-037, such expenditures shall be reported by
the candidate or committee as if made or incurred by the candidate or committee directly.

The 31st District Democrats illegally failed to break down the following expenses: (See Exhibit D “Illegal
Failure to break down expenditures”)

4) Failure to list committee officers. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.205 (2)(c), see WAC 390-05-245.

The 31st District Democrats failed to list following individuals as officers, as required by RCW
42.17A.205(2)(c):

KCDCC Female Alternate Marina Hiles



KCDCC Female Delegate Sarah Edwards

KCDCC Male Alternate George McKay

KCDCC Male Delegate Marcus Dunning

Membership Committee Chair Sarah Edwards

Newsletter Committee Chair Allison Pincas

Outreach Committee Chair Donna De Prospo

PCDCC Representative Stephanie Hagen

PCDCC Representative Robin MacNofsky

PCDCC Representative Kirby Pollard

PCO Coordinator - King County Committee Chair Marina Hiles
PCO Coordinator - Pierce County Committee Chair John Westland
State Committeeman Kirby Pollard

State Committeewoman Ingrid Curtis

Vice Chair, King County George McKay

Voter Registration Committee Chair Renee Rich

Website Committee Chair Dan Pincas

Only the following individuals were accurately listed on the 2017 C1PC. :

Brian Gunn, Rudy Adams, Angel Swanson, Christopher Smith, Britt Kaufman, and Kathy Lorimer.

WAC 390-05-245 defines committee officer as: "...any person designated by the committee as an officer on the
C-1 or C-1pc registration statement and any person who alone or in conjunction with other persons makes,

directs, or authorizes contribution, expenditure, strategic or policy decisions on behalf of the committee" .

5) lllegal unauthorized expenditure of funds by an individual not listed as an officer on C-1
form. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.425)

State law requires that: "No expenditures may be made or incurred by any candidate or political
committee unless authorized by the candidate or the person or persons named on the candidate's or
committee's registration form..."

| have reason to believe the above-listed individuals who were omitted on the C1-PC forms have made
illegal expenditures for the committee, in violation of state law.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that the 31st District Democrats committed the above
violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC
determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal
prosecution immediately.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
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24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

1/6/2016
1/24/2016
1/28/2016
1/23/2016
1/24/2016
1/26/2016
1/26/2016
1/28/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/6/2016
1/22/2016
1/21/2016
1/22/2016
1/21/2016
1/27/2016
1/22/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016

1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/28/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016

2/4/2016

2/1/2016

2/1/2016
2/24/2016
2/26/2016
2/24/2016

Exhibit A -- Late Reported/Deposited Contributions

Due Date (approximate)
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016

2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

Date Reported Dates Late (approximate)

208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208

208
208
208
208
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
179

Amount Contributor

$31.00 CURTIS INGRID MRS
$31.00 PARKIN ANITA
$101.00 HODGINS SHARON
$31.00 GILBERTSON TERRY
$31.00 BURKEL RANDY
$31.00 ANDA RUBEN D
$31.00 KAMINSKI MIKE
$31.00 DRYFOOS MIKE
$31.00 STENSON MARJORIE
$31.00 SHUMAN ALEXES
$31.00 WESTLUND JOHN MR
$31.00 MCDUGALD DOROTHY MS.
$31.00 MATHEWS CHERYL A MS
$31.00 CARPENTER DOROTHY W MS.
$100.00 WARNER MONIKA
$31.00 WORCESTER WHIT MR.
$31.00 THOMS W H
$31.00 SIMPSON BROWN DARLENE
$31.00 MOGAN JUDY
$36.00 PETERS TERESA
$31.00 SWISHER LYNN
$31.00 CORNISH VIRGINIA
$31.00 SANDOR BEN

$15.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$9.00 CORNISH VIRGINIA

$19.00 Unitemized

$10.00 Unitemized

$31.00 POBLETE CHRISTIANE

$31.00 POBLETE JEAN CARLA REYES

$31.00 FLEMING DONNA

$31.00 WHITE JANICE

$31.00 SLATTA JEROME

$31.00 OSWALD KAREN

$31.00 GRAHAM CYNTHIA

$31.00 TOMLINSON WILLIAM




36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/18/2016
2/15/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016

2/24/2016
2/24/2016

2/8/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016

3/25/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016

3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016

3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016

4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

179
179
179
179
179
179
179
179

179
179
179
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147

147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147

$31.00 COOPER CAROL
$31.00 WAGENBLAST CARL
$31.00 WAGENBLAST LINDA
$31.00 USKY GARY

$31.00 CLARK ROSE

$31.00 BOCK LAURIE
$31.00 PEARSON TIM
$31.00 SANDOR JEREMY

$20.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$19.00 CLARK ROSE
$5.00 Unitemized

$20.00 SIMPSON BROWN DARLENE

$60.00 FARRELL JIM

$68.50 SENG JOANNE

$50.00 COATS KATHRYN

$50.00 FALLON SHARON

$30.00 KOUKLIS JOHN

$31.00 MOODY ALFORD
$100.00 SANDOR ARTHUR

$31.00 DEJEAN RICHARD

$31.00 WHITE RICHARD
$131.00 MAESTAS LORETTA

PACIFIC NORTWET REGIONAL COUNCIL OF

$500.00 CARPENTERS

$50.00 SANDOR MARTIN

$35.00 WENTZ JULIA

$30.00 AMER MARILYN

$50.00 ZITKA VALERIE

$31.00 BECKLEY HEIDI

$31.00 ARIAN CAITLIN

$50.00 NEUMAN CHARLA R

$50.00 FAIRCHILD DAVID

$30.00 BARNHARDT MARY

$5.00 WHITE JANICE

$10.00 HODGINS SHARON

$60.00 SONDERGAARD DARLENE

$80.00 COOPER MEGAN

$40.00 TREAT NICHOLAS




73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016

4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117

$41.19 BUCKLEY MATTHEW
$50.00 HORLOR CAROLYN B
$40.00 MCKEEVER CHRIS
$100.00 VUKIC JOHN
$100.00 VUKIC LUCA
$20.00 SHUMAN ALEXES
$5.00 WAGENBLAST LINDA
$40.00 KONDA JOYCE
$50.00 BOCK LAUREEN
$27.00 EMBLETON EMMA

$5.00 WORCESTER WHIT MR.

$10.00 USKY GARY
$50.00 BRAUNACH ANNE
$80.00 CREACH JOCK
$50.00 MONSEN DAVE
$50.00 MONSEN LINDA

$1,037.48 Unitemized

$844.00 Unitemized

$1,078.00 Unitemized

$6.00 Unitemized
$180.00 Unitemized
$31.00 TISDALE PATTI
$31.00 LYON KENNETH
$31.00 PEARSON LINDA
$31.00 KRAYER KRISTEN
$31.00 DAVIS DAVID
$31.00 WHEELOCK CHRISTI
$31.00 WILLIAMS RYAN
$31.00 PEARSON JUDY
$31.00 SMALLBACK SCOTT
$41.00 QUANDT GENE
$40.00 BROWN LARRY
$40.00 BOCK LAURIE
$31.00 BUTLER DENNIS
$50.00 SANDO MIKE
$31.00 DEARING MARY
$31.00 FDEARING ROBERT
$26.00 LUCKMAN MICHELLE
$31.00 CLAUSEN ANGELA




112
113

114

115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

4/27/2016
4/27/2016

4/27/2016

4/17/2016
4/17/2016
4/27/2016
5/25/2016
5/25/2016
5/25/2016

5/25/2016
5/25/2016
6/22/2016
6/22/2016
6/22/2016
6/22/2016

6/22/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016

3/25/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
6/27/2016

5/11/2016
5/11/2016

5/11/2016

5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
6/10/2016
6/10/2016
6/10/2016

6/10/2016
6/10/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016
6/27/2016

6/27/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016

4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016

7/4/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016

6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016

9/5/2016

117
117

117

117
117
117
87
87
87

87
87
70
70
70
70

70
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66

66
66
66
66
66
66
66
63

$31.00 MACROFSKY ROBIN
$31.00 EISMANN PAULA

$12.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER

$146.90 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$14.00 Unitemized
$25.00 Unitemized
$31.00 ADAMS RUDY
$31.00 SURFACE ELIAS
$31.00 ROSS LINDA

$19.50 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$5.00 Unitemized

$31.00 HAGEN STEPHANIE

$31.00 LOWRY LUCY

$31.00 MONSEN LINDA

$31.00 MONSEN DAVID

$12.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$20.00 SHUMAN ALEXES
$5.00 WAGENBLAST LINDA
$40.00 KONDA JOYCE
$50.00 BOCK LAUREEN
$27.00 EMBLETON EMMA
$5.00 WORCESTER WHIT MR.
$10.00 USKY GARY
$31.00 DEJEAN RICHARD
$31.00 WHITE RICHARD
$131.00 MAESTAS LORETTA
PACIFIC NORTWET REGIONAL COUNCIL OF
$500.00 CARPENTERS
$50.00 BRAUNACH ANNE
$80.00 CREACH JOCK
$50.00 MONSEN DAVE
$50.00 MONSEN LINDA

$1,078.00 Unitemized

$180.00 Unitemized
$31.00 PINCAS DANIEL




146

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

6/27/2016

6/27/2016
1/24/2016
1/28/2016
1/23/2016
1/24/2016
1/26/2016
1/26/2016
1/29/2016
1/28/2016
1/29/2016
1/28/2016

1/6/2016

1/6/2016
1/22/2016
1/21/2016
1/22/2016
1/21/2016
1/27/2016
1/22/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016

1/27/2016
1/27/2016
1/27/2016
2/12/2017
2/19/2017
2/18/2017
2/13/2017
2/13/2017
2/18/2017
2/15/2017
2/19/2017

7/4/2016

7/4/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016

2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017

9/5/2016

9/5/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016

3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017

63

63
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

48
48
48
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

$31.00 PINCAS ALLISON

$20.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$31.00 PARKIN ANITA

$101.00 HODGINS SHARON

$31.00 GILBERTSON TERRY
$31.00 BURKEL RANDY

$31.00 ANDA RUBEN D

$31.00 KAMINSKI MIKE

$31.00 SHUMAN ALEXES

$31.00 DRYFOOS MIKE

$31.00 STENSON MARIJORIE
$10.00 Unitemized

$31.00 CURTIS INGRID MRS
$31.00 WESTLUND JOHN MR
$31.00 MCDUGALD DOROTHY MS.
$31.00 MATHEWS CHERYL A MS
$31.00 CARPENTER DOROTHY W MS.

$100.00 WARNER MONIKA

$31.00 WORCESTER WHIT MR.
$31.00 THOMS W H

$31.00 SIMPSON BROWN DARLENE
$31.00 MOGAN JUDY

$36.00 PETERS TERESA

$31.00 SWISHER LYNN

$31.00 CORNISH VIRGINIA

$31.00 SANDOR BEN

$15.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$9.00 CORNISH VIRGINIA

$19.00 Unitemized

$41.00 PINCAS DANEL

$31.00 WARNER MONIKA

$25.00 FAIRCHILD STACY

$100.00 SAVARIN SABRINA
$100.00 SAVARIN SABRINA

$31.00 SEIGFREIDT SARAJANE
$31.00 DELANEY CLARIDEL
$31.00 EISMAN DONALD




183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

199
200
201
202

203

204
205
206
207

208
209
210
211

212
213
214
215
216

2/18/2017
2/18/2017
2/18/2017
2/21/2017
2/23/2017
2/18/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/22/2017

2/22/2017
2/22/2017
2/27/2017
7/27/2016

7/27/2016

7/27/2016
7/27/2016
7/27/2016
7/27/2016

8/6/2016
2/4/2016
2/1/2016
2/1/2016

2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016

3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017

3/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017

8/1/2016

8/1/2016

8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016
8/1/2016

8/8/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016

3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016

4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017

4/20/2017
4/20/2017
4/20/2017

9/5/2016

9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016
4/2/2016

3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

41
41
41
35

35

35
35
35
35

28
23
23
23

19
19
19
19
19

$50.00 MAXWELL MARCIE
$50.00 WHITTLE SOLVEIG
$50.00 RHODES MICHELLE

$100.00 HOU CHERYL

$50.00 FAIRCHILD STACY
$50.00 SVETE IRENE

$31.00 BARTLOW MERLYN
$31.00 BROWN DARLENE
$31.00 MARKUS PETER
$31.00 DUNNING MARK
$31.00 LOWRY LUCY
$31.00 CLINKINGBEARD GREGRORY
$31.00 ANDERSON PATRICK
$31.00 QUANDT GENE
$31.00 BOCH LAURIE
$31.00 PRUDEN LAURA

$51.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$25.00 BARTLOW MERLYN

$10.00 Unitemized

$31.00 LEGORE LEILA

$24.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER

$13.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$31.00 EDWARDS SARAH

$31.00 PRUDEN LAURA

$10.00 Unitemized

$2,000.00 31 LD DEMOCRATS-EXEMPT ADMIN ACCT

$31.00 FLEMING DONNA
$31.00 WHITE JANICE
$31.00 SLATTA JEROME

$20.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$19.00 CLARK ROSE

$31.00 POBLETE CHRISTIANE

$31.00 POBLETE JEAN CARLA REYES

$31.00 OSWALD KAREN




217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

230
231
232
233
234

235
236

237
238
239
240
241
242

243
244
245

246

247

248
249

2/26/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/18/2016
2/15/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016
2/24/2016

2/8/2016
3/30/2017
3/31/2017

4/17/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016
4/27/2016

4/27/2016
4/27/2016

10/26/2016
10/28/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016
3/26/2016

3/25/2016
3/26/2016
7/27/2016

7/27/2016
7/27/2016

7/27/2016
7/27/2016

3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
4/10/2017
4/10/2017

5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016

5/11/2016
5/11/2016

10/31/2016
10/31/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016

4/11/2016
4/11/2016
8/1/2016

8/1/2016
8/1/2016

8/1/2016
8/1/2016

3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
4/22/2017
4/22/2017

5/23/2016
5/23/2016
5/23/2016
5/23/2016
5/23/2016

5/23/2016
5/23/2016

11/7/2016
11/7/2016
4/18/2016
4/18/2016
4/18/2016
4/18/2016

4/18/2016
4/18/2016
8/7/2016

8/7/2016
8/7/2016

8/7/2016
8/7/2016

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
12
12

12
12
12
12
12

12
12

(2}

$31.00 GRAHAM CYNTHIA

$31.00 TOMLINSON WILLIAM

$31.00 COOPER CAROL

$31.00 WAGENBLAST CARL

$31.00 WAGENBLAST LINDA

$31.00 USKY GARY

$31.00 CLARK ROSE

$31.00 BOCK LAURIE

$31.00 PEARSON TIM

$31.00 SANDOR JEREMY
$5.00 Unitemized

$31.00 CARSTEN EMILY

$31.00 WHITE RICHARD

$146.90 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$26.00 LUCKMAN MICHELLE
$31.00 CLAUSEN ANGELA
$31.00 MACROFSKY ROBIN
$31.00 EISMANN PAULA

$12.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$25.00 Unitemized

$13.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER

$31.00 SWANSON ANGEL

$10.00 USKY GARY

$31.00 DEJEAN RICHARD

$31.00 WHITE RICHARD
$131.00 MAESTAS LORETTA

PACIFIC NORTWET REGIONAL COUNCIL OF

$500.00 CARPENTERS

$71.00 Unitemized

$31.00 LEGORE LEILA

$24.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
$13.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER

$31.00 EDWARDS SARAH
$31.00 PRUDEN LAURA




250 7/27/2016 8/1/2016 8/7/2016 6 $10.00 Unitemized
251 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7/10/2016 6 $20.00 PROCEEDS FROM LOW COST FUNDRAISER
252 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7/10/2016 6 $31.00 PINCAS DANIEL
253 6/27/2016 7/4/2016 7/10/2016 6 $31.00 PINCAS ALLISON
Total $16,632.47



Violation # Expenditure Date

Uk WN

[e RN

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1/1/2016
1/1/2016
1/27/2016
2/1/2016
2/25/2016
3/7/2016

3/20/2016
3/4/2016
3/8/2016
4/1/2016
4/6/2016

4/2/2016
4/27/2016
4/17/2016

5/1/2016

5/6/2016

5/6/2016
6/27/2016

6/1/2016
7/19/2016
7/23/2016

1/1/2017

1/7/2017

3/1/2017

Due Date Date Reported DaysLate Vendor/Unitemized Expenditures

2/10/2016
2/10/2016
2/10/2016
3/10/2016
3/10/2016
4/11/2016

4/11/2016
4/11/2016
4/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016

5/11/2016
5/11/2016
5/11/2016
6/10/2016
6/10/2016
6/10/2016
7/12/2016
7/12/2016
7/26/2016
7/26/2016
2/10/2017
2/10/2017
4/10/2017

Exhibit B -- Late Reported Expenditures

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016

9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
9/5/2016
3/4/2017
3/4/2017
4/20/2017

208 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
208 UNITED STATES POST OFFICE
208 BOSWELL MARK

179 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
179 GUNN BRIAN

147 BOSWELL MARK

147 BOSWELL MARK

147 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT
147 SUMNER SCHOOL DISTRICT
117 EXPENSES OF S50 OR LESS
117 POLLARD KIRBY

117 GUNN BRIAN

117 GUNN BRIAN

117 PERCIVAL ANNE
87 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
87 AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT
87 DIERINGER SCHOOL DISTRICT
55 SUMNER SCHOOL DISTRICT
55 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
41 ENUMCLAW SCHOOL DISTRIUCT
41 AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT
22 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS
22 LORIMER KATHY
10 EXPENSES OF $50 OR LESS

Amount

s
S
$
S
$
S

wvrnununn

RV Vo R Vo il Vo SRR Vo i Vo SR Vo i Vo SR Vo R V0 SR Vo R Vo SRR Vo

36.46
82.00
913.82
60.83
131.39
350.82

194.05
315.00
200.00

12.90
166.79

245.20
169.97
90.29
75.00
312.50
140.00
887.50
10.00
625.00
460.00
27.18
59.98
19.18

Description

Unitemized

YEARLY MAILBOX FEE

COST OF MASS MAILING
Unitemized

INK AND PRINTING

OVERHEAD COSTS FOR CAUCUS
PRINTING OF VOLUNTEER FORMS , BADGES
PAPER CLIPS

RENT FOR CAUCUS

RENT FOR 3 CAUCUS SITES
Unitemized

SUPPLIES FOR CAUCUS SITE
COST OF MAPS FOR PRECINCTS AT CAUCUS
SITES

SUPPLIES FOR CAUCUS SITE.
SUPPLIES FOR CAUCUS SITE
Unitemized

CAUCUS SITE RENTAL

CAUCUS SITE RENTAL

CAUCUS SITE RENTAL
Unitemized

2 PRECINCT CAUCUS SITES
PRECINCT & LD CAUCUS SITES
Unitemized

FOOD

Unitemized

Total

$ 5,585.86




Exhibit C -- lllegal Failure to Report Debt

Violation # Vendor Date Amount Description Debt that was illegally not reported.

This should have been reported as debt on

the C4 covering the time period of
1 BOSWELL MARK 1/27/2016 § 913.82 COST OF MASS MAILING December.

This should have been reported as debt on
2 SUMNER SCHOOL DISTRICT 6/27/2016 S 887.50 CAUCUS SITE RENTAL the C4 covering the time period of May.

This should have been reported as debt on
3 ENUMCLAW SCHOOL DISTRIUCT 7/19/2016 S 625.00 2 PRECINCT CAUCUS SITES the 21 day pre-primary report.

This should have been reported as debt on
4 AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT 7/23/2016 S 460.00 PRECINCT & LD CAUCUS SITES the 21 day pre-primary report.

This should have been reported as debt on

the C4 covering the time period of August
5 PIERCE COUNTY DEMOCRATS 9/7/2016 $ 366.00 DUES and likely earlier.

This should have been reported as debt on
6 CURTIS INGRID MRS 11/8/2016 S 353.27 REIMBURSE/RENT BEST WESTERN the 7 day pre-general C4.

This should have been reported as debt on
7 BOSWELL MARK 3/7/2016 S 350.82 OVERHEAD COSTS FOR CAUCUS the C4 covering the time period of February.

This should have been reported as debt on
8 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3/4/2016 $ 315.00 RENT FOR CAUCUS the C4 covering the time period of February.

This should have been reported as debt on
9 AUBURN SCHOOL DISTRICT 5/6/2016 $ 312.50 CAUCUS SITE RENTAL the C4 covering the time period of April.

Total $ 4,583.91




Exhibit D -- lllegal Failure to breakdown expenditures.

Violation # Vendor Date Amount Description
Failure to identify subvendor who paid for
mass-mailing, failure to include breakdown
1 BOSWELL MARK ' 1/27/2016 S 913.82 COST OF MASS MAILING of postage cost.
Failure to identify subvendor where supplies
2/ GUNN BRIAN 2/25/2016 S 131.39 INK AND PRINTING were purchased.
Failure to identify subvendor, failure to
3 BOSWELL MARK 3/7/2016 S 350.82 OVERHEAD COSTS FOR CAUCUS breakdown costs.
Failure to identify subvendor who
PRINTING OF VOLUNTEER FORMS , BADGES performed printing, provided paperclips for
4 BOSWELL MARK | 3/20/2016 $§ 194.05 PAPER CLIPS badges.
Failure to identify subvendor where supplies
5 POLLARD KIRBY 4/6/2016 S 166.79 SUPPLIES FOR CAUCUS SITE were purchased.
COST OF MAPS FOR PRECINCTS AT CAUCUS  Failure to identify subvendor providing
6 GUNN BRIAN 4/2/2016 S 245.20 SITES maps.
Failure to identify subvendor where supplies
7 GUNN BRIAN 4/27/2016 $ 169.97 SUPPLIES FOR CAUCUS SITE. were purchased.
Failure to identify subvendor where supplies
8 PERCIVAL ANNE | 4/17/2016 S 90.29 SUPPLIES FOR CAUCUS SITE were purchased.
Failure to identify where food was
9 LORIMER KATHY 1/7/2017 $ 59.98 FOOD purchased.
FOOD AND SUPPLIES FOR OUR ANNUAL Failure to identify where food was
10 COSTCO 8/12/2016 S 141.78 PICNIC purchased.
Failure to identify subvendor providing
11 GUNN BRIAN 2/1/2017 S 136.40 PIZZAS pizza.
Failure to identify where gift certificate was
12 CURTIS INGRID 2/22/2017 S 58.78 GIFT CERT FOR LONG TIME SERVICE purchased.
Total $ 2,659.27




